ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY AUTHORIZATION FORM For Approval/Execution of Documents (check which apply)

Contract: WSA-013 Project No.: 2018000	81			
Project Description: Water System Improvements Large Valve Replacements				
Various Municipalities				
Item Description:				
Agreement Professional Service Contract Amendment	Change Order			
BCD NYSDOT Agreement Contract Documer				
Recommendation for Award of Contract Recommendation	to Reject Bids			
Request for Proposals				
X Other Final Pay Application				
Action Requested:				
Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval				
Board Authorization to Award Execution by the Cha	iirman			
Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids Execution by the Secretary to the Authority				
Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals				
X Other Board Approval				
Approvals Needed:				
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	0/4 4/0000			
X Sr. Distribution Engineer	Date: <u>9/14/2020</u>			
X Chief Operating Officer	Date: <u>9/11/2020</u>			
X Executive Engineer	Date: 09/14/2020			
	Date: <u>09/11/2020</u>			
	Date: 09/14/2020			
X Chief Financial Officer Raun a Rendugest X Legal Margaret a Murshy	Date: 09/14/20 Date: 09/14/20			
APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION:	Date. 03/14/20			
X Secretary to the Authority	Date: 09/14/2020			
Remarks: Amount certified for Final Payment \$99,967.19				

Resolution Date:



ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

September 10, 2020

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority

From: Jeffrey R. Sylvester, Distribution Engineer

er S

Subject: Contract WSA-013 Large Valve Replacements Various Municipalities ECWA Project No. 201800081

The following documents are attached for processing of the Final Pay Application for the above referenced project.

- Blue Authorization Form this form provides the project name and project number, the action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are required prior to being acted on by the Board.
- ECWA Final Payment Application Checklist and Packet.

The checklist indicates that the contractor, E & R General Construction, Inc., has provided all the proper documentation to close out the contract, including the required WMBE Utilization Report – Part D and Final Certified Payrolls, which were already reviewed and approved by Director of EEO (ECWA). The entire Final Pay Application package has to be reviewed by Risk Manager and Legal Department prior to Board action. The amount certified for Final Payment is \$99,967.19.

JRS:jmf Attachment cc: R.Stoll L.Kowalski M.Quinn L.Lester CONT-WSA-013-1801-I-186-B Civil Engineering Environmental Engineering Municipal Engineering Land Surveying



Project Management Construction Support Services Landscape Architecture SWPPP Services

July30

Jeff Sylvester Erie County Water Authority 3030 Union Road Cheektowaga, New York 14227

> Re: Erie County Water Authority Contract WSA-13 Water System Improvements Large Valve Replacement Project ECWA Project No. 2008000081

Gentlemen:

E&R General Construction Inc has completed all work on the referenced project and has requested final payment. We are enclosing the following documents (originals):

- Pay Application 4 & Final
- Certification of Surety stating that the Performance Bond shall remain in effect for two years and the Payment Bond shall remain in effect for one year from the date of final acceptance
- General Release Form 507
- Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims AIA Form G706
- Affidavit of Release of Liens AIA Form G706A
- Consent of Surety to Final Payment AIA Form G707

We have reviewed the application and supporting documentation and find it accurate as to the amount of work performed in accordance with the contract documents. We hereby certify that all work has been performed in general conformance with the plans and specifications. We therefore recommend that final payment be made to E&R General Construction Inc in the amount of \$99,967.19

Please note that documentation of the remaining Certified Payroll Records and Part D of the MWBE Utilization Plan has been submitted to Lavonya Lester under separate cover.

Very truly yours James K. Ehrin

cc:

Mike Quinn Leonard Kowalski, ECWA 18024

20-07-30-18024-ECWA-Final Recommendation for Payment-L-jke

slow, in connection	Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection		CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
	CONTRACT DATE: 3/7/19		38 St. David's Drive West Seneca, NY 14224
	ECWA PROJECT NO: 2018000081	VIA (ARCHITECT): WM. SCHUTT & ASSOC.	FROM (CONTRACTOR): E & R General Construction Inc.
OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR	PERIOD TO: 06/29/2020	Large Valve Replacements Contract WSA-013	350 Ellicott Square Building Buffalo, NY 14203
DISTRIBUTION	APPLICATION NO: 4 and Final	PROJECT: Water System Improvements	OWNER: Erie County Water Authority
PAGE ONE OF TWO	ALA DOCUMENT G702 PAC		APPLICATION AND CERTFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO:

A

			Net Change by Change Orders	Net Change b
	655,267.11 \$	69	TOTALS \$	
				4
				ω
				2
	655,267.11	69	November 21, 2019 \$	-
			Date Approved	Number
			Approved This Month	Approved
DEDUCTIONS	ADDTIONS		TOTAL	
			ths by Owner	previous months by Owner
			Change Orders approved in	Change Order
			CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	CHANGE O

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for payment were completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

By: CONTRACTOR: E & R General Construction Inc. Date:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTFED. indicated, the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as data comprising the above application, the architect certifies to the Owner that to the In accordance with the Contract Document, based on on-site observations and the

The American Institute of Architects, 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington D.C. AIA DOCUMENT G703 * Application and Certificate for payment * May 1983 Edition

> with the Contract. Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection

Not CI	ORIG	
Not Change hu (DRIGINAL CC	
hanan	CONTRACT SUN	
Ordare	T SUM	

CONTRACTORINATIONATE (1 - 1 - 2	Net Change by Change Orders
1	6
OF INA TO	/ Change
7	0
A TTEL A	rders
*	
5	

CO
ONTRACT
ACT
SUN
1 TO
SUM TO DATE (Line 1
E(L
ine
1-+2)

2,103,267.1

655,267.11 ,448,000.00

,999,343.72

の こう、		4. TO	3. CO	2. Net	1. OR
RETAINAGE	(Column G on G703)	TOTAL CONTRACT completed to date	CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1-+2)	Net Change by Change Orders	ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
		d to date	Line 1-+2)		

Λ.)	RE'	
A.) 0 % of Completed work (Column D+E)	RETAINAGE	

in column I of G703) Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total

65

9 (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

1,999,343.72

1 (Line 6 from prior certficate) Less Previous Certificates for payment

00 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Balance to finish plus retainage

5 99,967.19 ,899,376.53 103,923.39

9

Notary Republic: Subscribed and sworn to me before this State of : New York (Line 3 less Line 6) 29th day of Sure 2020 County of: Erie Notary Public, State of New 1 120 Qualified in Ede County Reg. No. 028A4629677 ROBERT BATTISTA Ny Public, State of New Yo

AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ My Commission Expires: loller Lott My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 27 99 2

(Attached explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for., ARCHITECT: Date: 30 12024

to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of This Contract is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is phyable only payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor

G702-1983

CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing. Contractors signed certificate is attached. In tobulations below, anounts are to be started to the nearest dollar. E & R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC.

PROJECT: WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - AMHERST, NY

1 1 1 1 ()		LILLING	R N 1 6 F	Section Contraction Contraction									
A				С		DWORK	TTREES	E	F	G G		н	I
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		SC	SCHEDULED VALUE		PREVIOUS			STORED	AND STORED / %	61ED	BALANCE TO	RETAINAGE
NQ.		OTY U	W/U	PRICE	TOTAL S VALUE	APPLIC	OTY OTY	<u>THIS PERIOD</u> Y TOTAL S	(NOT IN E OR B)	TO DATE (D+E+F)	6/C	FINISH	0%
					\$0.00								
4A	Test Pit Excavation and backfill	65 1	EA	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0,00		\$12,000.00	92.3%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
5A	Rock Excavation		СЧ	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,650.00		\$0,00		\$1,650.00	14.7%	\$9,600.00	\$0.00
6A	Select Fill	1,000 0	CY	\$29,00	\$29,000.00	\$27,318.00		\$0.00		\$27,318.00	94.2%	\$1,682,00	\$0.00
11A1	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	150 \$	SY	\$60,00	\$9,000.00	\$5,512.80		\$0.00		\$5,512.80	61.3%	\$3,487.20	\$0.00
11A2	Furnish and Install Concrete Driveway	75 \$	YS	\$80,00	\$6,000.00	\$1,760.00		\$0.00		\$1,760.00	29.3%	\$4 240.00	\$0.00
11A3	Furnish and Install Concrete Base Course	250 \$	YS	\$100,00	\$25,000.00	\$10,786.00		\$0.00		\$10,786.00	43.1%	\$14,214.00	\$0.00
11A4	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	200 1	LE	\$75,00	\$15,000.00	\$6,637.50		\$0.00		\$6,637.50	44.3%	\$8,362.50	\$0.00
1182	Furnish and Install Asphalt Driveway	350 8	SY	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$12,970.50		\$0.00		\$12,970.50	49.4%	\$13,279.50	\$0.00
11B3	Furnish and Install Top Course Asphalt Pavement	1,200 8	YS	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,618.25		\$0,00		\$21,618.25	72.1%	\$8,381.75	\$0.00
11B4	Furnish and Install Binder Course Asphalt Pavement		SY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,899.75		\$0.00		\$5,899.75	94.4%	\$350.25	\$0.00
HBSa	Furnish and Install Base Course Asphalt Pavement County/State	-	rs i	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$18,458.25		\$0.00		\$18,458.25	164.1%	-\$7,208.25	\$0.00
11B6	Cold Milling	1.100	YS	\$20.00	\$22,000,00	\$17,137,40		\$0.00		\$17 137 40	77.9%	\$4 862.60	\$0.00
13A	Furnish and Install Extra Excavation 10 to 12 feet		FF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,720.00		\$0.00		\$1,720,00	43.0%	\$2,280.00	\$0,00
13C	Furnish and Install Extra Structural Concrete		СҮ	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0,00	0.0%	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
I4A	Site IA	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00		\$75,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14B	Site 1B	1	LS	\$98,000,00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00		\$0.00		\$98,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14C	Site 1C		LS	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00		\$0,00		\$84,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14D			55	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$65,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14E	Site 2B		LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$65,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14F			ES	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00		\$0.00		\$78,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14G	Site 4A		ES.	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00		\$0.00		\$79,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14H	Site 4B		LS.	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00		\$0,00		\$46,000.00	100.0%	\$0,00	\$0,00
14I			LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00		\$45,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
[4]	Sile 4D		LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$0.00		\$48,000.00	100,0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14K	Site 5	-	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$0,00		\$85,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14L	Sile 6	-	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00		\$0.00		\$67,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
14M	Site 7	_	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$65,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0,00
14N	Site 8		LS	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00		\$0.00		\$147,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
15A	Crew Labor and Equipment	120 H	HRS	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00		\$6,600.00	27.5%	\$17,400.00	\$0.00
16A	Vacuum Truck and Labor	60 н	HRS	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$2,400.00	26.7%	\$6,600.00	\$0.00
17A	Contingency Allowance	-	rs	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$143,108.16		\$0.00		\$143,108.16	95.4%	\$6,891.84	\$0.00
-	Change Order No 1	1 1	LS	\$655,267.11	\$655,267.11	\$655,267.11		\$0,00		\$655,267.11	100.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$2,103,267,11	\$1,999,343.72		\$0:00		S1,999,343.72	95,1%	\$103,923.39	00.00
AIA DOC	AIA DOCUMENT G703 APPLICATION AND CERTEICATE FOR PAYMENT- MAY 1983 EDITION - AIA	-											

AIA DOCUMENT GT03 APPLICATION AND CERTFICATE FOR PAYMENT- MAY 1983 EDITION - AIA THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OPF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINTON, D.C. 2006

PAGE TWO OF TWO

۲

APPLICATION NO: 4 and Final APPLICATION DATE: 06/29/2020 PERIOD TO: 06/29/2020

AIA DOCUMENT G702

M&T Insurance Agency, Inc.

285 Delaware Ave., Suite 400, Buffalo, NY 14202 Toll Free: (800) 716-8314 / 716-853-7960 / Fax: 716-651-4290

June 29, 2020

CERTIFICATION OF SURETY

RE: Erie County Water Authority Water System Improvements / Large Valve Replacements Contract No. WSA-013 / Project No. 201800081 Final Contract Amount: \$1,999,343.72 Bond No. 30056378

Please be advised that in accordance with Article 5.01 of the General Conditions, modified by 5.01A of the Supplementary Conditions, the performance bond for the above captioned project will remain in full force and effect, in accordance with all of the terms and conditions of the bond, for two (2) years after final acceptance and the payment bond will remain in effect, in accordance with all of the terms and conditions of the bond, for one (1) year after the date of final acceptance.

Should you have any additional questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us at (716) 651-4239.

Sincerely,

Joseph R. Riggie, Attorney-in-Fact

Western Surety Company

cc: E&R General Construction, Inc.

Insurance Products offered are: NOT FDIC insured; NOT a deposit in, obligation of, nor insured by any federal government agency; NOT guaranteed or underwritten by the bank; NOT a condition to the provisions or terms of any banking service or activity.

Insurance products are offered by M&T Insurance Agency, Inc., not by M&T Bank. M&T Insurance Agency, Inc. is licensed as an insurance agent and acts as agent for insurers. In case of excess and surplus lines, M&T Insurance Agency, Inc. is an insurance broker and places insurance on behalf of our clients. Insurance policies are obligations of the insurers that issue the policies. Insurance products may not be available in all states. (Inq2493)

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

John P Rumschik, Joseph R Riggie, Stephen F Walter, Martin Petrik, Brian Donald Falk, Individually

of Buffalo, NY, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of February, 2020.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Brufiat, Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 11th day of February, 2020, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Palls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021

J. MOHR	in the second
C ANDRA PUBLIC CA	

IAM,

J. Mohr, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this $29 \pm \lambda$ day of $\sqrt{40.8}$, 262c.

A CONTRACTOR

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

nelson

Form F4280-7-2012

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

To all to Whom these Presents Shall Come, or may concern

Greeting: Know Ye, That <u>E&R General Construction Inc</u>

38 St. David Drive

West Seneca, New York 14224 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

 For and in consideration of the sum of One Million, Nine Hundred, Ninety Nine Thousand,

 Three Hundred Forty Three dollars and Seventy Two cents

 dollars (\$ 1,999,343.72),

lawful money of the United States of America to its duly authorized officer in hand paid by the Erie County Water Authority,

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released, and forever discharged, and by these presents does for itself, its successors and assigns, remise, release and forever discharge the said Erie County Water Authority,

heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, of and from all, and all manner of action and actions cause and causes of action, suits, debts, dues, sums of money, accounts, reckoning, bonds, bills, specialties, covenants, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, trespasses, damages, judgments, extents, executions, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, which against the said:

E&R General Construction Inc

(NAME OF CORPORATION)

ever had, now has or which it or its successors or assigns, hereafter can, shall or may have for, upon or by reason of any matter, cause or thing whatsoever from the beginning of the world to the day of the date of these presents. In Presence of

in witness Whereof, the

<u>E&R General Construction Inc</u> has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>29</u> day of <u>June</u> Two Thousand and <u>turent</u>

By Myllin de

State of New York)
County of Erie ss.
TOWN OF W. SENECH
On this 29th day of JUNE, Two Thousand
and Twenty, before me personally came ANGIOLINA PASUCCI to
me personally known who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she resides in
Town OF West Senece that he/she is
the Vice President of <u>E&R General Construction Inc</u> , the corporation
described in and which executed the above Instrument, that he/she knows the seal of said
corporation; that it was so affixed to said Instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by
order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and he/she signed his/her name thereto by like
order.

M:\2018\18024 - ECWA WSA-13 Water System Improvements\Bid-Award-Construction\Payments\Pay App 4 Final\Form 507-Release-General by Corporation.doc Page 2 of 2

ie of New York

Jan. 31, 2022

Mister.

Glat thatter

A Document G706[™] – 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

VSTEM IMURAVENTES PROJECT NUMBER: 201800081 PROJECT: OWNER: WATER S. ARCHITECT: TVE REPLACE CONTRACT FOR: WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE CONTRACTOR: TO OWNER: 4 WATER AU THORITE SURETY: 3-26-2019 OTHER: 51 14203

STATE OF: NEW YORK COUNTY OF: ERIE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with the performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner's property might in any way be held responsible or encumbered.

EXCEPTIONS: NONG

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

1. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is required. AIA Document G707, Consent of Surety, may be used for this purpose N Yes Indicate Attachment J No

The following supporting documents should be attached hereto if required by the Owner:

- Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, 1. conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- 2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.
- 3. Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens (AIA Document G706A).

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address EAR GENGRAL CO 38 SAINT DAVIOS WEST SENECH, NY

BY:

(Signature of authorized representative)

ASA (Printed name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: 29th June 202

Notary Public: My Commission Expires

ROZERT BATTISTA Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Ene County Reg. No. 02844529677 My Commission Explicit Jan. 31, 2022

AIA Document G706TM - 1994. Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[#] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it. may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 14:01:32 on 05/07/2012 under Order No.0281566356_1 which expires on 03/18/2013, and is not for resale. User Notes:

1

AIA Document G706A[™] – 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: WATER SYSTEM IMPROVENTS ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 201800081 OWNER: LARGE VALVEREPHECENTRACT FOR: WHTER SYSTEM IMPRUARCHITECT: DONTRACT NO- WSA - 0/3 CONTRACTOR: ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 295 MAIN STREET BUFFAID, NY 14203 TO OWNER: SURETY: 1 OTHER:

STATE OF KEW YORK COUNTY OF: ERIE

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS: NONE

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

- 1. Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens. conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- 2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.

CONTRACTOR: (Name and add ETR GENERA 38 SAINT WES BY: ignature of autho epresentative (Printed name and title ce President

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: 2020 24th June

Notary Public: My Commission Expires:

ROBERT BATTISTA Notary Public, State of Here York Qualified in Eric County Reg. No. 028A4829677 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2022

1

MAIA° Document G707[™] – 1994

Consent Of Surety to Final Payment

PROJECT: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER:	OWNER:
Water System Improvements Large Valve Replacements	CONTRACT FOR:	General Construction	ARCHITECT:
Contract No. WSA-013 TO OWNER: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED:	March 26, 2019	
Erie County Water Authority 295 Main Street, Room 350 Buffalo, New York 14203	Bond No:	30056378	OTHER:

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the (Insert name and address of Surety)

Western Surety Company c/o CNA Surety 151 N. Franklin Street, 17th Fl. Chicago, Illinois 60606

on bond of

(Insert name and address of Contractor)

E&R General Construction, Inc. 38 St. David's Drive West Seneca, New York 14224

. CONTRACTOR, hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations to

(Insert name and address of Owner) Erie County Water Authority 295 Main Street, Room 350 Buffalo, New York 14203

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: (Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

June 29, 2020

(Surety)	0	-	Λ		*
/	the	yw	1.10	XX	u
		rized repre.			
loseph	R.Rigo	ie, Attorn	ey-in-Fa	dt -	

. SURETY,

, OWNER,

1

Attest: (Seal):

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions				Ŭ	(For Contractor's Opt	tetor's OJ	tional Us	PAYROLL se; See Instruct	OLL struction, Fe	PAYROLL ional Use; See Instruction, Form WH - 347 Inst.)	nst.)				Form Approved Budget Bureau I	Form Approved Budget Bureau NO. 44-R1093	660
Name Of Contractor E &	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Seneca,NY 14224	іоп Іпс. Seneca,NY	/ 14224				Er W:	ie Cou ater S	unty Wa ystem Ir	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	rity Con nts-Large	tract No.V Valve Re	VSA-013 placemen	. +1			
Name of Subcontractor																	
Payroll No.	For Week Ending -June 1,2020 to	ek En	ding	-Jun	; 1,20	20 to	8	ie 30	June 30,2020					Proje	ct No.: 2	Project No.: 201800081	
	(3)		(4)	(4) Day and Date	lfe –			(2)	(9)	(1)			(8)				(9)
Name, Address, and No		0.T.								Gross		With-	Deductions	suo			Net Wages
Social Security Number of Withhld Employee Exempt	Withhld Work and Exempt Classification S.T.	and S.T. Mon	Lucs	Wed	Thur	E.	Sat Sun	Hours	Pay	Earned	Fica	holding Tax	State	SDI	Other / Child	Total Deductions	Paid For Week
			Hours we	Hours worked Each Day	h Day										support		

•

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions					(For	Contract	or's Optic	nal Use	PAYROLL See Instruct	LL ruction, Fe	PAYROLL (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instruction, Form WH - 347 Inst.)	nst.)				Form Approved Budget Burcau N	Form Approved Budget Bureau NO. 44-R1093	63
Name Of Contractor E & 138 Sa	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Sencea,NY 14224	ion Inc. Seneca,N	4Y 1422	_				Erid Wa	e Cour ter Sy	ity Wa stem Ir	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	ity Cont nts-Large	ract No.W Valve Rel	/SA-013 Diacement				
Name of Subcontractor																		
Payroll No.	For Week Ending -May 1,2020 to May 31,2020	sk Er	ndin	SN	lay l	,202	0 to N	May	31,2	020					Projec	it No.:)	Project No.: 201800081	www.
(1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	(9)		 	(4) Day and Date	nd Date				(2)	(9)	(7) Gross			(8) Deductions	15			(6)
L	Work Classification		Men	Tues	Wed	ur Fri	Sat	Sun	Hours	Рау	Earned	Fica	With- holding Tax	State	SDI	Other / Child	Total Deductions	Net Wages Paid For Week
			Hour	s worked	Hours worked Each Day	uy		Π							8	support		

NO WORK THIS MONTH

•

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions						_	(For Cot	ntractor ¹ 9	Options	P. al Use;	PAYROLL 5 See Instruct	.L uction, For	PAYROLL (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instruction, Form WH - 347 Inst.)	nst.)				Form Approved Budget Bureau NO, 44-R1093	NO. 44-R105)3
Name Of Contractor	E & R G 38 Saint l	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Sencea,NY 14224	iction Ii ist Sene	nc. eca,NV 1/	4224				. *	Erie Wate	Couni 3r Sysi	ty Watitem Im	er Authoi Iprovemei	rity Com nts-Large	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	/SA-013	- 			2200 guine an Allanda (Allanda
Name of Subcontractor																				
Payroll No.		For Week Ending -April 1,2020	eek	End	ing	-Apr	il 1,	2020		Apri	130,	to April 30,2020			-		Proje	Project No.: 201800081	1800081	
(])	(2)	(3)			(4) Di	(4) Day and Date	ate				(5)	(9)	(7) Gross			(8) Deductions	ns.			(6)
Name, Audress, and No. U Social Security Number of Withhld Employee Exempt	Withhld Exempt	Withhld Work and Exempt Classification S.T.	and S.T.	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thur	Pri	Sat	Sen	Hours	Pay	Earned	Fica	With- holding Tax	State	SDI	Other / De Child De	Total Deductions	Net Wages Paid For Week
				Ē	ours wei	Hours worked Each Day	h Day											support		

.

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions							For Con	(For Contractor's O	Optiona	P.	PAYROLL See Instruct	.L. uction, Form	PAYROLL ptional Use; See Instruction, Form WH - 347 Inst.)	st.)			STERASTONES	Form Approved Budget Bureau l	Form Approved Budget Bureau NO, 44-R1093	193
Name Of Contractor	E & R G 38 Saint 1	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Seneca,NY 14224	tion In st Sene	ıc. ca,NY 14	1224					Erie Wate	Coun r Sys	ty Wate tem Imp	r Author orovemen	ity Con Its-Large	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	/SA-013 Macemen	1		A Man Cold Andrew of Yorking on the American	name and for the state of the s
Name of Subcontractor																				
Payroll No.		For Week Ending -March 1,2020	ek]	Endi	- gui	-Mar	-ch 1	,202		Ma	rch.	to March 31,2020	0				Proje	ct No.: 2	Project No.: 201800081	(decess)
(1) Name Address and	No Of	(2)	τ. C		(4) D ₈	(4) Day and Date	ate				(5)	(9)	(7) Gross			(8) Deductions	SMC			(6)
	Withhld Exempt	Withhild Work and Exempt Classification S.T.	and S.T.	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thur'	Fri	Sat	Sun I	Hours	Рау	Earned	Fica	With- holding Tax	State	SDI	Other / Child	Total Deductions	Net Wages Paid For Week
				Ho	ULLS WOI	Hours worked Each Day	h Day											support		

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions					U U	(For Contractor's Opt	actor's C)ptional	PA' Use: Se	PAYROLL See Instruct	tion, Form	PAYROLL tional Use: See Instruction, Form WH - 347 Inst.)	st.)				Form Approved Budget Bureau I	form Approved Budget Bureau NO. 44-R1093	£60
Name Of Contractor E	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Seneca,NY 14224	ion Inc. Seneca	NY 142	24					<u>Srie C</u> Vater	Syste	Wate m Imp	r Author	ity Cont ts-Large	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	/SA-013	<u> </u>	anna de la composition de la compositio		
Name of Subcontractor																			
Payroll No.	For Week Ending -February 1,2020 to February 28,2020	sk E	ndir] <u> </u>	Febr	uary	1,2()20	to F	ebru	ary 2	8,2020				Proje	ct No.: 2	Project No.: 201800081	
(1) Name Aldress and	(2) (3) (3)			(4) Day	(4) Day and Date	9 				(5)	(9)	(7) Gross			(8) Deductions	suc			(6)
,	Work Classification		Mon	Tues	Wed	Thur	ŕri	Sat	Sun Hours		Pay	Earned	Fica	With- holding Tax	State	SDI	Other / Child	Total Deductions	Net Wages Paid For Week
			Hot	rs work	Hours worked Each Day	Day											support		

.

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions							(For Co:	atractor	s Option	P al Use;	PAYROLL ; See Instruct	UL uction, Fo	PAYROLL (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instruction, Form WH - 347 Inst.)	(nst.)		an a		Form Approved Budget Burcan l	rorm Approvea Budget Burcau NO. 44-R1093	.093
Name Of Contractor	E & R Ger 38 Saint Di	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Seneca,NY 14224	ction It st Sene	nc. :ca,NY 14	1224					Erie Wati	Coun er Sys	ty Walt	ter Autho 1proveme	rity Con nts-Large	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	VSA-013 placemen	lt			no state in the second state of
Name of Subcontractor																				
Payroll No.		For Week Ending - January 1 ,2020 to January 31,2020	k En	ding -	Jan	uary	1,202	0 to	Janu	ary 3	1,202	(Van frankrigen av de service av	and the state of the	Proj	ect No.:	Project No.: 201800081	1
(1)	(2)	(1)	J. C		(4) 1	(4) Day and Date	ate				(5)	(9)	(7) Gross			(8) Deductions	0.018			(6)
Natine, Audi Test, and Social Security Number of Withhild Employee Exempt	Withhid Exempt	Withhid Work and Exempt Classification S.T.	and S.T.	Man	Tues	Wed	Thur	Ŀļ.	Sat	Star I	Hours	Pay	Earned	Fica	With- holding Tax	State	spi	Other / Child	Total Deductions	Net Wages Paid For Week
				H	ULS WO	Hours worked Each Day	h Day	1]								support		

.

.

U.S. Department of Labor Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisions						(For	(For Contractor's (tional Us	PAYROLL ie; See Instruct	OLL struction, Fe	PAYROLL Dptional Use: See Instruction, Form WII - 347 Inst.)	nst.)				Form Approved Budget Bureau	Form Approved Budget Bureau NO. 44-R1093	£60
Name Of Contractor	E & R Gene 38 Saint Da	E & R General Construction Inc. 38 Saint Davids' Dr. West Sencca,NY 14224	tion Inc. t Seneca, ¹	NY 1422					Er Wi	ie Col ater S	unty Wa ystem Ii	Erie County Water Authority Contract No.WSA-013 Water System Improvements-Large Valve Replacement	rity Cont nts-Large	ract No.W Valve Rel	VSA-013 placemen			e la juro programa de la construcción de la const	
Name of Subcontractor																			<u>.</u>
Payroll No.		or We	ek Ei	ndin	g -D	lecen	nber.	JB,20	61	0 D	cembe	For Week Ending -December 2019 to December 31,2019	6			Proje	ct No.: 2	Project No.: 201800081	years]
(1)	(2)	(1)		4	() Day a	(4) Day and Date				3	(9)	(7) Cross			(8) Deductions	us			(6)
Name, Address, and No. Of Social Security Number of Withhld Employee Exempt	No. Of Withhld Exempt C	No. Of Withhld Work and Exempt Classification S.T.		Mon	Tues	Wed	Thur Fri	Sal		Sun Hours	Pay	Earned	Fica	With- holding Tax	State	IUS	Other / Child	Total Deductions	Net Wages Paid For Weck
				Hour	s worke	Hours worked Each Day	ay -										support		ogganger von sons of the second s

.

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE UTILIZATION REPORT - PART D

FINAL CERTIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES TO MBE's

(to be completed by the prime CONTRACTOR and submitted with the request for final payment)

CONTRACTOR: EX General Constit

ECWA WATER System LARG =VAINE -CONTRACT: WSA-013

MBE TOTAL AMOUNT EXPENDED INEIDA SALES & SERVICE 285,00 TOTAL OF ALL MBE SUB-CONTRACTS AMOUNT OF CONTRACT FINAL MBE PERCENTAGE I. ANGIOLING PASSUCCI _____, as an official CONST. THE representative of EXR GENERAL do hereby certify that the information listed above is correct and complete.

-29-20

Jeff Sylvester

From:	Lavonya Lester
Sent:	Tuesday, September 1, 2020 1:44 PM
То:	Jeff Sylvester
Subject:	RE: WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout

This is Ok to release.

Please do NOT include the copies of checks imaged behind Part D as part of the final documents. I will add them to my MWBE folder for supporting documents only. We do not want this type of account information in the board documents, Thanks Lavonya

From: Jeff Sylvester <jsylvester@ecwa.org>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 10:20 AM
To: Lavonya Lester <llester@ecwa.org>
Cc: Michael J. Quinn <mquinn@ecwa.org>
Subject: FW: WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout

Lavonya,

Have you had the opportunity to review/approve the attached?

LMK at your convenience, thanks.

JEFFREY R SYLVESTER DISTRIBUTION ENGINEER

Erie County Water Authority 3030 Union Road Cheektowaga, NY 14227-1097 T: 716.685.8266 F: 716.684.3937 jsylvester@ecwa.org

From: Jeff Sylvester
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 8:54 AM
To: Lavonya Lester <<u>llester@ecwa.org</u>>
Cc: Michael J. Quinn <<u>mquinn@ecwa.org</u>>
Subject: WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout

Lavonya,

Attached is the MWBE/Final Certified payroll for the above referenced job for your review and approval.

The original MWBE participation was 9.09% of the original contract. Due to math error, I had E & R resubmit. Not quite the 10% we are looking for. They did add the third MBE (US Traffic) for additional work under a change order. As noted, the percentage is above the 10%.

Call with questions, thank you.

JEFFREY R SYLVESTER DISTRIBUTION ENGINEER

Erie County Water Authority 3030 Union Road Cheektowaga, NY 14227-1097 T: 716.685.8266 M:716.440.0703 F: 716.684.3937 jsylvester@ecwa.org

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege/or otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete the original message. Thank you for your cooperation.

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege/or otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete the original message. Thank you for your cooperation.